@L%RTON

NORTON CITY COUNCIL
SPECIAL COMMITTEE MEETING
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2016

Roll Call Rick Rodgers-Arrived at 6:04 Also Present:
Dennis McGlone Mayor Mike Zita
Joe Kernan Valerie Wax Carr
Dennis Pierson Ron Messner
Paul Tousley Justin Markey
Scott Pelot Karla Richards

Charlotte Whipkey

The Special Council Meeting convened on Monday, February 8, 2016 at 6:03 PM in the
Council Chambers of the Safety Administration Building. The meeting was called to order
by Ms. Whipkey, President of Council, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance and a moment
of silent prayer.

COMMITTEE WORK SESSION —_GENERAL TOPICS OF DISCUSSION:

Ms. Whipkey noted the agenda was amended for this Special Meeting and topics and public
comments have been removed around. Ms. Whipkey stated that due to time issues those
comments can be made at the Regular Council Meeting later this evening. Ms. Whipkey
handed out some information she received in her mailbox from Mr. Pierson (see attached).

Nash Heights Sewers

Mr. Pierson continued the discussion from last week. There was discussion relating to a
memo from last July 16, 2015 supplied by Mr. Markey relating to the Fund #127 account.
Mr. Markey clarified the legal uses of these finds and that we can use these funds for trunk
lines and pump stations. Mr. Pierson questioned if that it is permissible with Barberton
doing the billing and passing the surcharges? Mr. Market stated Barberton will have to do
their own legal analysis on this because the funds would not be deposited in Norton
accounts which, is what Barberton has agreed to do. Mr. Pierson stated that Mr. Tousley had
given a proposal two (2) weeks ago as to what that he wanted to see. Mr. Pierson stated he
had emailed Mr. Markey with his suggestions. If the project cost is $8.7 million isn’t that
what all of the costs stem from? Mr. Markey clarified that the engineering that was
introduced has not changed. Mr. Pierson asked where are the increases coming from since
the estimates started at $8,250.00 to now? Mr. Pierson stated that even Mayor Zita once
quoted those figures and then later on we went to $10,000.00 as that figure was also quoted
in the Beacon Journal also by Mayor Zita. Mr. Markey stated $8,250.00 was only for Nash
Heights East, there was a proposal with Summit County in 2014 and hat plan was killed and
that $8,250.00 assessment figure went away. Mr. Pierson stated that a few months ago we
agreed to cap it at $8,000.00 for gravity and $5,000.00 for vacuum and if Council agreed to
this it must have been doable. Mrs. Carr stated at that time it was doable with the model we
had in place. You are forgetting that it was to be subsidized by using the surcharge amounts
from Barberton. You’re not comparing apples to apples here. Mr. Pierson stated that as far
as the County lines go; that was nothing more than a liability. Mr. Pierson stated he wants to
see a cap as he suggested rather than a dollar amount listed. Mr. Pierson asked what is Mr.
Markey’s proposal based on the email he had sent to him?




Mr. Markey stated that Council sets the assessment, and he would not be issuing any
proposals to Council, that’s your decision. Ms. Whipkey reminded Mr. Pierson that back
when we had the $13,880.00 on the table; that was only for Nash Heights East, and there
were not as many people involved, and Nash Heights West was not even part of the project.
That alone is enough reason for the increases. Ms. Whipkey stated that as far as a proposal
goes; we have Resolution #13-2016 that states we are setting assessments at $13,000.000
which means we cannot go over that amount. Ms. Whipkey also discussed the MOU which
was tied to the 1,400 additional customers and we did not like that idea. Mr. Pierson stated
all along it’s been $8.7 million and he wants to see a percentile cap and not a dollar amount.
Mr. Rodgers stated if and when we enter into an agreement with Barberton at or near what
we worked on before, and this cap now set at $13,500.00; and we know there was a cap at
$8,250.00 with Barberton, and questioned where is the difference? The records indicated
that Barberton would keep the savings for future projects. Mr. Rodgers asked Ms. Whipkey
what does she intend to do with the extra funds when we do get a deal with Barberton? Ms.
Whipkey stated as she has stated before, that $8,250.00 was tied to the 1,400 newer
customers being added, and we currently we don’t have a deal with Barberton, so how can
we say there will even be extra funds? Mr. Rodgers argued that we would not have to use
the rollback funds when we do get that agreement with Barberton and this Council will be
voting to enter into a deal with Barberton. Mr. Tousley stated that Res. #13-2016 and the
most recent proposal to Barberton called for an assessment of $12,750.00 and that was
without using any of the roll back funds. Mr. Tousley stated this seems to him like we are
avoiding the roll back fund at all costs, the money is there. Mr. Tousley also took issues
with this Resolution having the same price whether its gravity or vacuum, and he wanted the
residents to know there is about a $4,500.00 difference for vacuum. That number is more
like $8,500.00 and making both gravity and vacuum the same is really not correct. Mr.
Rodgers stated that the vacuum system with Barberton was at $5,000.00 and that was not
using the roll back money. Mr. Pelot noted that was with the 1,400 new customers. Mr.
Tousley noted what he was referring to was the new connections being only 500 customers
over a ten (10) year period. Mr. Markey stated that what Mr. Tousley was referring to was
from December 7, 2015 and that number was reduced to 500 customers over a shorter time
frame. Ms. Whipkey asked if we were to use the roll back funds, do we have to do
something with legislation? Mr. Markey stated the ordinance is broad enough; you would
just have to authorize for that to be budgeted from the 128 fund. Mr. Pierson stated that
Fund 128 language is to be used for any sewer and water for the city, we can use all of it or
some of it, it’s what ever Council decides and the money will be there. Mr. Pierson stated in
Section 3, it’s kind of catch all language; and that it’s vague. Mr. Rodgers discussed the
statement referencing the plans on file and that they are approved and made a part of the
Resolution. Mr. Rodgers stated these plans have the sewer going out to St. Rt. 21. Mr.
Markey stated Council has all of the most recent maps and plans and they are on file with
the Clerk. Mr. Pierson asked if this gives the engineers or Administration authority to make
any changes without Councils decisions and Mr. Markey replied no. Mr. Markey stated that

this language complies with Chapter 727 of the Ohio Revised Code, which is a required
process as part of the assessment proceedings and process. Mr. Tousley stated that the new
map still shows Greenwich Road as part of the project, and Mr. Markey stated that
Greenwich Road is shown as being along the border. Mr. Rodgers stated this map does not
reflect the mandate orders we are bound to.

2 Special Council Meeting
February 8, 2016
Page 2 of 5



Mr. Rodgers stated he understands they may not be listed in the resolution of necessity and
asked if this map trumps that? Mr. Markey stated no; if they are not listed in the assessment
listing, you cannot go back and start over to add them later once the contract is awarded.
Mrs. Carr stated that this is one reason why it’s so important if the residents want to opt into
the project they must be listed in the assessment group because we cannot go backwards.
Mr. Rodgers asked if anyone did opt in and Mrs. Carr replied yes there were several that
opted in, she did not have the exact numbers in front. Mr. Pierson asked again for
clarification if a resident lives within the fringe and has a failed system that they will no
longer have a right to repair the septic. After these lines are installed and are within the 200
ft they will be required to connect and Mrs. Carr replied yes, adding that is what Mr. Pruett
from the County Health District has also explained on several occasions. Mr. Rodgers asked
if these lines would have stubs outs on both sides of Greenwich and Shellhart? Mrs. Carr
clarified that we agreed to do that, so yes. Mr. Rodgers reminded everyone the idea here is
to keep your system working properly, however if your system were to fail you would not
be able to replace it. Ms. Whipkey asked for further clarification on that and Mrs. Carr
replied yes they would be installed on the south side of the road only. Mrs. Carr stated the
basic idea is that we are going to prep the area properly so that whatever tie ins are
necessary in the future; they can be easily made. Ms. Whipkey stated that we had some
language on older legislation that we had done away with that had the authority falling
under the Administrative Officer; we have no such authority; that falls to the County and the
State. Mr. Rodgers stated last week we spoke about a refund to the people on Oak Street and
Greenwich Road and he is not seeing anything now. Mr. Pelot stated that with Res. #13-
2016 that figure is about $13,000.00 and there is no refund to those residents on Oak and
Greenwich. Mr. Pelot stated he has never said anything about a credit or refund for Oak and
Greenwich and that he is just stating the facts of what is before us know. Ms. Whipkey
stated that it seems some of Council would like to see the $13,000.00 for Nash Heights;
some want to see lower assessments; some want to see refunds and some want to see a
percentage set. Ms. Whipkey asked Mr. Markey on the percentage theory how that would
even work, one we set an amount we cannot go higher? Mr. Markey stated you would not
want to pick a number and set a percentage and you would not want to go over that
assessment figure and risk going over and you would have to adjust that accordingly. Mr.
Rodgers handed out his proposal (see attached). This will satisfy some of the statements
made by this Council to the residents on Greenwich and Oak & Pleasant. In fairness this
should cover projects since the inception of the tax. Mr. Rodgers stated that we have talked
about percentages in the past based on the cost of the build and felt this is safer and better
than a set amount. Mr. Rodgers stated he had tried to google other communities that have an
income tax targeted for sewer and water expansion, and could not find any. Mr. Rodgers
stated that this is not just for Nash Heights and can be a precedent set as Ms. Whipkey has
stated there will be other areas getting sewers. Ms. Whipkey asked how do we know if these
numbers would even work. Mr. Rodgers stated that it was shown in the MOU agreement
with Barberton and it worked then at $12,700.00 and $10,500.00. Mr. Tousley stated he did
some math using the $12,750.00 as set out in the chart. He took that figure and subtracted
the proposal of $10,500.00 which is $2,250.00 and multiplied that the number of residents at
287 and that equals $645,750.00 and if a proposal for Barberton would pass we would use
$646,000.00 from the roll back.

3 Special Council Meeting
February 8, 2016
Page 3 of 5



If we don’t use the Barberton proposal and took the $19,000.00 and subtract the $10,500.00
that would cost us $2.5 million out of the rollback or $520.00 per year for five (5) years to
pay this back and he sees that as sustainable. Even with the current time line and if it were to
pass tonight the first loan payment would not be due until 2019. Mr. Pelot clarified the roll
back ends in 2034, and Mr. Pierson added that Council could extend that time frame. Mr.
Markey stated the counter to this is that this Council or any future Councils could repeal this
tax credit roll back in the future. We cannot predict what future Councils can or would do.
Mr. Pierson stated time and time again he has stated this is the people’s money so what are
we holding to this for? It’s their money and they elected us to look out for their well being.
There was discussion on what was brought into the tax credit roll back fund last year and
Mr. Messner clarified it was $612,000.00 for 2015 and Mr. Messner mentioned the distinct
possibility this would be less coming in the future due to House Bill 5. Mr. Pierson stated
that if any future Council would vote to take the residents money away from them should
face a potential recall. Mr. Rodgers stated he cannot understand why anyone on Council
does not want to use this fund to assist the citizens of this community? Ms. Whipkey stated
we are not saying we don’t want to use the funds; it’s just that she wants to be certain with
the numbers just put in front of her, and that these numbers will work and whether or not it
is sustainable over time. Ms. Whipkey noted the other figures that have been present came
from experts in the field. Now you’re telling us that if you say so this will work. Ms.
Whipkey agreed that roll back money is the people’s money that work outside of this City
and it’s regardless of whether they live in Nash Heights or elsewhere. Ms. Whipkey stated a
Resolution that makes a statement that you will not go over a certain figure can always
come down later if the figures are there. We cannot just do this and then find out later that
we messed up and now the money is not enough. Mr. Pierson stated it all comes down to the
residents in his ward, and many are here tonight and they feel that they just don’t trust you
to do that. They would rather see it put in place now and if an when we have an economic
problem it can be revisited. Ms. Whipkey asked Mr. Markey what if we go out and get the
financing and then the numbers change, then we are stuck, correct? Mr. Markey stated once
you take out the loan you have the city has the obligation to repay that loan. Mr. Pierson
stated he is not in favor of moving forward tonight and wants to have more discussion on
this. Mr. Pelot stated it is important for Council to put something in place that is sustainable.
Mr. Pierson suggested Council spend the next week to analyze the numbers and either come
back with a proposal or just do it. Mr. Rodgers asked to continue this discussion under
Committee of the Whole section at the Council meeting following. Mr. Tousley stated if
Norton does not come to an agreement with Barberton and the City has to pick up the
$8,829.65 which is the difference between the $19,000.00 and the $10,500.00. That total is
$2,534,107.00 million and as of December 14, 2015 there was $1,538,347.33 in the tax
credit roll back fund, which puts us roughly behind by about $1 million and is two (2) years
in collections and is not a question of whether or not this is sustainable. The project is not
being built for another three (3) years so you should have a collection of over $2.5 million.
Mr. Pelot stated everyone in the entire city has paid into that fund and you cannot just take
all of that and use for one project like Nash Heights. Mr. Rodgers stated we are not going to
take all of the money or raid that fund. We would borrow against it and service that debt as
we do the Barber Road debt to the tune of about $75,000.00 a year, which no body in past
Councils objected to, with the exception of Ms. Whipkey.

4 Special Council Meeting
February 8, 2016
Page 4 of 5



Ms. Whipkey moved to have Resolution #13-2016 move to the agenda of the Regular
Council meeting immediately following, seconded by Mr. Pierson. Mr. Rodgers asked if
Resolution #13-2016 fails and that it takes six (6) votes to pass correct? Mr. Markey stated
no, this is not a Resolution of Necessity, so four (4) votes could pass this.

Roll Call Yes:  Whipkey, Pierson, McGlone, Kernan, Pelot
No  Tousley, Rodgers

Motion passed 5-2.
ADJOURN:

There being no other business to come before the Special Council Meeting, the meeting was
adjourned at 7:04 PM.

Charlotte Whipkey, President of Council

I, Karla Richards, CMC-Clerk of Council for the City of Norton, do hereby certify that the
foregoing minutes were approved at a Regular Council Meeting held on February 22, 2016.

Karla Richards, CMC-Clerk of Council

*NOTE: THESE MINUTES ARE NOT VERBATIM*
**ORIGINAL SIGNED AND APPROVED MINUTES ARE ON FILE WITH THE
CLERK OF COUNCIL**

All Council & Committee Meetings will be held at the Norton Safety Administration Building,
unless otherwise noted.

5 Special Council Meeting
February 8, 2016
Page 5 of 5



I will be proposing this plan on Monday. Sewer assessment capped at ten
thousand five hundred dollars. This represents about a forty percenlt share of
the total cost of the Nash Hts. project based on a total build cost of elght
million absent the pump station. Going forward we can use this model for all
future residential transitions from septic to szewer or from package plants
(elimination of) to trunk lines. This model is sustainable as I believe thig
council will enter into a sewer agreement with Barberton and we have the roll
back tax fund which is unique as a revenue source slated strictly for
sewer/water and should be shared with the residents. We can amend the
resolution of necessity to reflect this change and vote. I also want to
include a separate resolution to provide a refund of two thousand dollars to
all residents impacted by sewer/water extension or replacement assessments in
excess of twelve thousand five hundred dollars since July 2009 to be voted in
along with the resolution of necessity. This will get the project moving and
heal some of the wounds in our community. I ask for your support on this
plan.

i

-~ : R o
“Qtiuinu-eb on 2181 -19\16 QQ‘-‘ e @o&ge.ag.




f

gfﬁﬂw > ?Z:S’ZMG_’ZL &’jfﬁé{tja_ﬁm@_r
Af 5‘30.3!'{/\/ e A &,511 R’T§ é:tm {,;f
£os) bt ivecn 201282075

S BTES 2
/{’/ﬂZL'kf <, Mé@_m &a«—’té %/ _gg[‘fé"&’

5’5 & Weé’?f TS 1S olititater *ﬁ;;i

L7 ééxédaw_ga:) 'é f@jg’@ \%%\
7= A-é% L B ovye s @S Qf,

i
5-’@4(:0}5 V\ v\)@S‘% 5¢A£ L&@A i 1\
/=1 / 1s |
2/12/) |

W QQ—@U\%Q% %5 gofﬁ@uw
Lo Geon 2000 £ 2245 are @é/""%ﬁ'f{ag@#@ :

f
|
|
l




NASH mm_mi.mm mbm..w, mb,z ﬁpﬁﬁ wmﬁ.mﬁm

i ParcelNo. | House No, gamant | Lwrior Lost Name -Owner First Nams
L ~3EE BELCKSIDE DR VA EED0| I RGYER. | GINGER ST EVE ,Em
ATILEG: 313 |BROCKSIDE DR 313, BE0.00(RIND FTHOMAS _
AEOREIE U9te.  |BRCGKSIDEDH. ﬁu BH0.00| ALLACE VBETTY J REVOCADLE TRLST
AEUEIE 3524 BROCKSIDE DR 1 "$13,880,00 [FAVILEY. s LESSELE S EBANDRAH
AHBAATY 7T , ] ﬂu.aamm PATEL ETIOGILAL M & [NOJRAL
A605TA4 3734 ” $13.890.00| METHENEY T DERNIS G B ELIZABETH &
AEORATE _ATAY 7 813 6B0,00|ELEINGER, BANIEL 5
4800819 3745 1 513880 O0{CASEHHISER CLARENCEE
ABNEFFT: 38T R E. T SAS BEO DO, MAMALA R
AGhonzr | 3754 |BRCOKSIDE bR b $33,580 00| DAMAVERTT LTRSS
R A7 HROCKSIDE DR, 1 613, 380.50| S T Ak FORD RANDY ——
SEM5 A W86 [HRUCKSIDE DR 1 Eid SROTOIBURNG JEFFREY S 5 VANNAL U BRI
5T A7 |BROOKSIDE DR £V, 80000 [KORNAE FEBECCA §
3603681 3778, BROGKSIBEDR ; 13 880.00|WOLDY CANDICE L
SEOTTIE 3778 |BRUDKSIDE DR 1 S33. 300,00 [WALTEN DANTELLE W
SBOERI 38 |BROCKSITE DR ] B0 ST LMAN ROY & PATRIDIA)
T AEOTTA 3780 [BROCKSIDE DF 813 8A000] Lcmf DO R & JANET L
AERIBIE EISEN BRODKSIDE OR- g $13 880,00 [ GRITN. P GREGORY F & YIGHIE L
AH0080E. Fia- EROOKAIDE DR o SANSED.ODIRUANLEY WILERN N ETAL
RS 3837 IEROURSIOE DR, 7 415 80000jRYAN. ROOERT D 8BS THER 1D
T TABnAgE T I BROGASIDE DR, 7 $10,850,00 [HERMGLL DAVID 4 ~
AEFAS30. 3BBS IBRGORSIDEDR . A 89S BRD NI RORGH RICHARD T § JUDITHA
T AR YOGS 3562 IBROOKSIOE O 3 13 NRENT ERY. THONALILE & HHITA L
“45TIARY 3EES  |BRODKSIDE bR 10 "33 HED.DN (STALLARD IAMES D ETIANET,
ABGAATE ETE BRODKGIDE DR £l 18, BE000 [ FATTERSOR. JOSEPH IR & PATIRICIK A
- ABlEE 7R BROCKSIIE R A &3 B0 GEUNGE T CATHERNE R B G HAR T
ASAsE: 3GE BROCKSIIE DN 4 “§43.80.00|DRTA, JETTRET ABGAL Y
JB0RE0S 3900 IBROCKSIOE bR i §18,680.00|CALVERT TOONE OB
4504803 350 GHOCKSIDE TR )] $E00 CALVERT gz%% B
AEDIEIE " |BROGKSIDE DR . S T BRO.00 | AN LLAM S BET Y L ,
4B0Z309 ikl BROOKMIDE DA, 3 ST BNE00 CHIGT _M% RS 3 & ALY S o
AB0Z014 EeEE ICTURVIEYY DR, £ 513 BAROE CARTER . LBLNGagT " R
phEii) 3841 ELUBVIEW DR i 3 BRI AR LA, CORVERATHERINEE ;
_ ABO5EEE 3249 CLUBVIEW B 4 S EECONACCARAY TERIBN i
AEDEZ0Z 3020 {CRCYDON RE 1 373,880 DO TWEIGAND MR AN
#EI2004 3827 ICACPOON AL ki 315 BEOA0INASTACKY ESTERRETA
4B0E98T A% [EHOYDONED i $13,060:00 |KNAPP. DENNIS M S RAREN ¥
SE05307 ad_ROYDONRG . 1 $13 880,00 [COLERRR, CARLE & CARDLYN S
T 3846 ICROYDON R 1 13,500 00 [TREATHGL R |ALE E G CHERYL 1
ABDRADA 3653 EROVDONRE. LS $13.880.00 |KORVED IORYETPAJENNY L
HOATTA 3808 CROYDON HE i K13 BE0. 00| WORT MG T ON HORATHANL B ELISAL
AR AT B8RS ICROVDGM AL, i1 312,580, 08 | BOATHHIGHET KARENE
AL0AZRE ey IEHATION AL k3 §93.000.00|SMOLE |FOANEST A NENGY L0
“ABOISDE 37T EROYDON AL i $13 380,00 [KARADIH LAURENCE . & JUDITHA
E0AT0 QHRD ICHOYOON RD 1 315 BA000[MANTZ AGR L BNE L E IRUS)EES:
AED1448 EEED CHOYDOH RO 1 $717 BA0.60 VT Ry RORERT THE 8 RESECCA L
ABNERSR 3890 ICHOYDONAD ;3 $13.900,60 HORR TEELLEN
AT LATF 3557 CROYODY RO 1 13 BE0GaRAT PEILUAM & R 8 DORNAT
AGODBYT o=l I JEROYOUN {31 pi] S1IBEOODIRAY VWALLIAK G -5 DONNA I
AGUEEES HELY CROYOON B s 15 500,00 ZENHER. CHARLRENE A TRUSIGE
AEADAGT TAEAH CROVDUN BT 13,500, BEIRLL AN TEETTV E !
EIGLEr U TSR ERCON BTY e 45380001 T HOMPS OGN STEVE AL ELANE M :



e BI291207
»_.mz,gﬁ(m »mmmmwgm 'S
Parcai No. .| Houss No. T Street | Banefils b@@mm@mﬁnm Swner Last Nams Ownar First Name
ABGaIET 320 ALEERTACR ] 513 80046 HONTER JAMES 3
. ABO5E8T m B.mmmqum, A $13 30000 | STARKE FERNE
~ABLYEIE. 3 =X 1o 513, A0S0 [LANDERS WICHEALF.
HEOaTA 5] HER) | TETSA00.00 KLEE KRS G

T ABIITET. Tad ALBERTA DR i 5Y3 50000 BACHER . |REBECCK
601043 578D ALBERTA R i $13,800:50|WATESON. FOMERL
AGTTaN_ . 3763 TALBERTA DA % ~SITBO0 S0 HAWKINEERAY COLETTAS
LIERLT 3788 M EBERTA DR A E13,800.50 [ MART JOSERHD

4 RO aA 3768 ALHERTA DR 1 “$13.560.00| FOERSTER __ ]

"3BDTEEE 378 ALEERTA DR, ] "§12- 600 BN ML GUINNESS. BRIAL

- AE0EE1T 37E: ALBERTAOR. I R s IGOUSTAS
4503415 3798 ALBERTA DR 4t 31380080/ HOYNES . IDANIEL JOHN & JUDTTH ARS
4508528 L7 quoxmﬁmmm.. K] 13,000 80 [MERTON. RUBERT.G
48CHERS: 3531 wmmaaawﬁmum ¥ Y m 3 m;aszmra

AB0EZIT. R BROOXEIDECH 12 B000IRGY [REGINAL
ABOAGYS 3842 TERCORSIDE DR 1 31380090 ILEE DAVIDE

T 4BUZaET 3553~ IBROOKSIDE DR 1 $13,BH0DUIBARITA IGAVID.

T AANaA IEEA BROGKSIDEDR, [ i 130050 DOMBIAR IPETRA
ABOREGE, ABGE BROORGIDE DR 1 313, 80030 SINCAVAGE e
AUIRTE SEER | BROORSIBE DR, 1 3 ;.go,wu ECEGHOAN WALTER D
AG3EIT 3877 mmaamﬁums@, _ i $13,800:50 [FLETCHER amxﬁmn
a[5IET 3880 T 13,800 90| MEERER. BALE €
ABUN4E AEAT _mwamzﬁum DR 1 S13 20080 HOEFLER ROGl mm
ABH3EIT 3694 IBRODKIIDE DR, ﬁ i3 500 S0 [ETEINER. —[HOHN L
4503057 3655 |BROOKSIDEDR. 3l 13 H0DBOICAMEBELL JOHNE
- AEnBNYT a85a |BROCKEINE DR T “§13.80080 HERHOED BAVID 3
ACTHATZ 35T CLUBVIEW OR i V3,E00. 501 TECHIMAN IEMICT
4800ETE 3487 |CLOBVIEW DR, 3| SY3,Eo0,50 SHAW GAN K.
4605830 360 CLUBVIEYS DR 1 $33, 80080 CO0K DARRYLE,
ABDTHE: 389 - i ki 31360080 PERRY. PALLD.
4803638 ABTT CLUBVIEW DR 3 512, 800.00| RANDLES WEYHARD &

TaRATE R 52 [CTHEVIEW DR, A Ses AN a0 FLING GREG.
4507503, 555 CLUBYIEW OH. (il S13,B60.90 THORNE RONALD E
~ ABDEYTY 3577 CLUBVIEW DR i 313 30U AG UNDERATION PETER 5.
4BV T 3568 CLUBVIEWDR il “$15 80090 [GERBEC TIENRIS
AR02d1Z 3560 CLUBVIEW OR Gl 13, A00 9D ONDERWOOL. IKYLE HOWAAD
4805887 3135 il $13, 80090 YATES . _.m_nxbmm COR
ABOTBAT ABEE 1 33,0090 [ASHLEY i ZNCEE
QBODGET AEGE 7 ST3 BRGO0MISTRA mazbmrm 0]
ABERETT 1 A4, B00 S0 AL _ TPHANR B
1602495 3505 {EVERE , Al S REARREYNGLDS MICHAEL P .
4802553 3BT {EVERETT DR, A ST B0 B0IZAGAR JEFFREY &
4600587 3718 1BOLFCOURSE DR “ ST B00,90{COFENAN - ELAIRE C
A600Z8E 7 GOLF COURSE DR ) Y AL ET | BROCKSIDE LARG B0
ABOEIAT 3732 GOLFEOURSE DR i $13.806.90 |KERNE KEVIR ROSS
SBITRYE TR i} G 13 B00 AN IMANCUBD BYKE MART ]
4802363 3758 GOLE COURSEDR 1 $12 800 80 HAREY [HELERC
A504530 376 GOLE COLRYE OR T $13. 80060, PEEIRFER. SOHN
1&00337 3TI% GOLF COURSE DR 7 13, 800,50 | TACKETT ROGER
_ 4603B08 ¥R BOLF LOURSE DR 1 13806, 80 | MILLER AORERT L
e 4604735 387 GOEFCOURSEDR Y 513 A00 80| DRAND. CHERYL
BREEET ELTE] GOLF COURSE DR 595, 800.60|FORD TIEMES WTHUETEE




LETIITIT A o e e T v e vw oy Y e TR %9 WA NN vy w e A AR roitrcomatl

- AGEsTE

3?5%

18,4651 | QERINVARIEN.

ARG

East & West Phases  Exhibit G-Res #2-20
TENTATIVE ASSESSMENTS
Parcel No:. Heusa Hm ! 31!‘%& B_sne}ibsz ﬁssesﬁment Bwoer Last Name Charmer: First Name
2E080A7 T m.,aem*am'- §iSaesnn S0 HUNTER. A { 4 . s —
4ESRIEE AF2TIALBERTA R, SO ABRZRIBTARE TFERNE _
eI _STSVINEBERTA R S0 AESITILANDERS. QICHEEL P& CHAISTIRG, 1
ABIA YL A ALRERTA DR %] :ims.ms:se‘“e" ) IKREOE RUTHE o e
450217 I YRAIRERTADH . . $104p5 30 IRACHER BECCAL BTAL . '
AebinaT - ITEDIALBERTA DR - $10,465. 28 WATBON. MONEREE RHOSOAL )
507324 R ALEERTA DR, SR ANSARIHAWKINEERRY. COCETTA S :
4B | 37Ea|ALBERTADR - SIRAEEZHINARTY. ORERH of
N4 37E5|ALBERTADR $18.488 I6IGRRN. ? BENIAN
AEIISED . AFRIALBERTADR | SRR TR INCOUMNESS, ;ﬁmw¢&m1amENL
friiAZE A7B ALBERTA R snp,«smn%ﬁn‘ ' '
AN " arsalA TADE 1B RN AN FRIYNES. T
£EaEaaE 397 | BROORSIDE GT 51 ;-.gggg{ﬂuoaf R T e
AIATAGG #0%1 | BROOKSIDE T e e AL IEEITH
4E351T ASTUBROGRBIGECY TR
AESANTE %0351 HROCHSTE OT. $93ASERY mwmw
SBRdER 43 BROOKSIDE GY EiRARSINLinORE
AEBIRTT AU BHOORSIDE T, S WSS I NESWHTER
AEeTiae --smgsﬁ OORSIBE BY 4 1846820 SHAnG
SENGTE AVIBBRNORGLE BT £10, 26538
REDFOTT Ah4d| BROCKBIDE T 1 T
AROS0RE ' ) iy 315465 08
Aasmard | b RS T
FESenTE _Bi 380415
__ABEE3E B mdo A
. _As0oRaT 1 §10 4557 IGANY A
BT I N T TKIMHEALY &
i L 1 519, 455.28 {11 M....M‘Smﬂmvf
ABDSATY 1 13, _ BA ‘
_4ETERAT : Siw il i
Aniaaey 3 T StEIRE T8 [RAMIL THOWERD (& I DRE O it
AEP55EIY 1 B0 ABSZBIFERTON - |ROAERT G & WICHELLEE.
AE6HEED 1 £33 4BE T CAVNOR RONELD M
AtHEREy SAN o ' T XABSRESEIRGY. R LY
£HUITIA 964%| BROOKSIDE DR £19 46570 | LEE . n&wae&mmm
SenEy A5 BROOHSIBE DR StoAcE SRIBARITE - DAVID& DAREARAD
i -;lﬁ'ﬂq_gé!'_‘___‘_ - - ARRE HROORETIE TR 1 518, KiSJ! DGMEM PETHA & EWDAWM
FEOECLL AEEE | BROOKSIOE DR il BIGARETE Pmmnasﬁavmmwawm o
AEUISTE IR AHGOKSIDE DI il §15 455 21 | GL EGHORN . .
deasiaT i "-:aﬁiaﬁm EDR: 1 ST AL TN INEEREROEH. .
4521813 bl Eﬂm@_ EDR _B1B465 28 STRINFA i '
T 3557 AROOKBIDE DR SIS ARE 28 [UDERLER, nomqasugi_m&i .
abIsdd | T ARBAIBROOMEMEDR. | A SR ASKIAISTEINER, TEMIRHE A CRROL :
_ARBIBET. S BRUOREIE DR 1 49 465 20| GAAPRERL. ‘?:anu' CERAY
BEIEEEEEY -amganwﬂaans DR q IR AAE IR LRI THECBOHRE A TRUSTEE -
—AGOEIGE 373BEOONRINE DY A SIS AR CHRIST - E THOMAE S ERANEE
TAENERTY CAIAHROORSIDE DR i D TavsARs A lPATED T TBHOGRAUSE HNRAE
ABRET 4 BIOIRACOKBOEDR i ) 319 A5 I8 MFTHENEY - Waﬁmﬁ o
i . ATAIBROOIE i 1 S5 48508 ELLINGER. ‘ baula.s
BT AT t 315.455’18 CASpNMISER. ]
ARBAETS, 37511 K1 9 AGE36| PHILLIPS.
it
i

TSI AR A [RANGTT
DRLTE

ETTT L R R 19, AGE I8 VYT T QR E 2

AEIE3Y 315,48 D5 {KORNAS _ n&aeecu & TN

PETALT i SIS AREIR[VORDY £AH
T ABM1TE ' 1%, E65 .08 WAL TOR G ANIEL! LE_&Z - ‘

PRV SIRARSANIATILIAEN ROYORPATRICES
ABTITAD. : B ARERRIJURE JORNE & JRNETE

SEOGTEY N $48 ATEIIGRIFFH: . GREGURY PAVEKIEL

4600805 H: _ _;ﬂ:nm BIRNIEY PIELUON 4 FTi]

4505908 AT 428 RYAH HOHERY & ESTHER A’

JRER{aN. K Y . § m&u& ———
I i3 BAVID I & ATHLEEN

__AGIAE3D. A ) mamuwma

SEATEOD _ e i;--;&m EBY. ‘

4E0AET. . =

ATOHED - 7

AENITIE ) . 3 A RICHARD J.

X58a505. _ 4} JEFFREY ALGAE E.

TNy s B - no;amxg

Atgdnng 5 D . P DONELER

AECDTED. % FASEITROYER JONGEA B8 CEVIS R

FITTITIING M T ST ARG A R [THOMAS .

Frc e L EE O S19.ARM watmz amsmemmum

ARDSIAS 3 _ S19.805.78 [HAWLET.. RUSBELLE

P $h  EteARkONIBARTER T THICHABE LK EINDARE e
BT af 815 B AN ARL AN, HAEDEV LY ?ﬁ PEE

A3REEAT SSTBMERARIPHCRANK T ' i -
P j 3 S10463 70 TEICHIRAR JEMIL TEPEDAY. ¥
4Bb8STE 3BT au_}_ay{muﬁ_______ ] 31 EEBARETR ERAW Iawx&mamrc;, 5w




/:7:171 }2 e < K0V Q@S’?‘;' |
for 3@%}\? . AL A Ef;;f-/

,Srf’(”i:"’x‘é}) /‘3‘4’1 l< ’Z’f‘éla.. ?Qfgw"‘"
c“fcé’/ e 5@@/ o I /(/is/ zéf—’;*

ga@{f‘f




CI',EY 0}3‘ HGR‘I’QN
NASH BREIGHTS EAST SANITARY SEWER PROJECT
ENGINEER'S OPINION of PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

(627120123

REF. NO:

%

- m"""’"“‘"‘“"" CosT_

TOTAL COST | -

$1,500)

$13,500

_.5‘15%3!

m;ﬂﬂﬁ

Ma%ﬂmﬁmlﬂmnbﬂmﬁm

350,000

. |Bile Wark

,.ml e

326,009 '

Sull Ereasibn and Scﬁhnenﬁﬁm&!ﬁt‘cl

%5060

55,000

Lasdseape Restoration

$30,000

T

H:tiich SOR35 PV Saniisry Sawa; complets

§Mmiﬂﬁ-wﬁiﬂ

],

¥ 600)

df-inch Saniinry Mankole, complete

$104,000

$131,000

Ginck SDR 35 Sanifary Lateral openeot’ " 1

ﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁgwmQﬂmuuﬁL

g 2 4E 2 54%3 E S

- mmm&m&wwm&mmg complete

R R R e e e e

Rﬁnﬂuﬂmmﬂuﬂ:&gfiysmnmmm_,_, e

i

£-15-%3 NGE‘% ";::af::;mataﬂ Bostaedo. not mclu&az

ESTIMATED TOTAL PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION COST: $2,335523

Jam M mbositi, Pﬁ,

“Registered Professipnsl Engineer in Ol B-46715

% Permit Fees
Bnginesring Fees

Legal Advertising Pees
Legal Fees

ITIS MY OPINION THAT THE USEFUL LIFE OF THIS FROJECT 18 50 YEARS OR MORE,




“TTY OF NORTON

CIGHTS EAST@?‘ITY SANITARY SEWER PROJEC

"ENGINEER'S OPINION of PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

{S/2242018)

F

RO.T

Qmm 1

 TOTAL COST

57,000

=000{

Sﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ

— SI5080]

PG 100 % N

ﬁd‘m

ﬁi.ﬁﬁﬂ

330,000)

320,300

56,000

1
1
1
3
i |
1

0000

—§30,000]

SAGG-

90

5752008

. §i12,000

m;& smzasmmmmee e 4;;::@5

5147000

] mg b (e had o m

355 §

4550

B3 6.ineh wc_mmwﬁ 0

S50

" 8%I8 06

b bt

260

§30,000)

Fs0]

- SHE00

:?Nl

Bi60]

ST

S

330,000

20

i

3600

T

83481 A

F150,000|

6l

nyym ia.ifc{':;xbm

_S3.000[

318,000/

Gﬁumb ?uttip Sﬁhﬁn, wm@iu&&

z‘

550,0&0 i

m,um;

2,276,150

gi;%s%%ﬁ%zg@ggggg;@gﬁﬁz;g;g

sza:r.ﬁzs 5

5227618 _j

5 'f, 000

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST: $4:

. mme

ﬂ,ﬁﬁ’ii’fﬁs




poin,

11/21/13 West Side Leader
Zita said this week that residents in the first phase have been sent letters telling them what
their assessment will be for the sewer project. “Everpone is charged $8,250,” Zita said.

And again:

12/12/2013 West Side Leader
According to city officials, residents in the first phase were sent letters indicating how much
they will be assessed for the sewer project. The mayor has said that amount is $8,250.




| NASHHEIGHTS EAST SANITARY SEWERS

| Croydon, Rangely, Higgins, Easton, Brookside, Clubview, Brookside Ct,
_ » 4m24h,i<m ASSESSMENTS

Parsal No.

| House No,|

o T

4. .ﬁmmwmmiwuﬂ

Guior LastNama |~ Buitier First Nams

AEDBAIE-

- IERUIRSIDE {71

2809350
Ly ABDISAY

4011

BROCKSIDE €7

 [CAVID LA CATHYL

LYRN

.

AHRCOKSIDE o1

4G

. mﬁmmwﬂ ﬂ,

#
R

Ehkmm )

] u ._..ﬁm. maﬂmﬁ .

62
4e008TT

“D0%

.nmw.m

. ...%f

4035,

8
BROOKEINE CT

50T

Aae

 [BROQKSIDE CT

, hmﬁmﬂmwh

uoAq

mm.ﬁn_gmzmm .

BRODKEIDE CT

T 38,260.00 [GARCNER

AT,

HRDOWSIOE 8T

SB07E.

a04a

5040 GARDIRER -

BROGKSIDE 7

AUODIBARDNER -

AGO0RAE,

BROUKSIDE T

~HBUBEGT

CITEN

Bt RN

Aptd,

BROLKSTDE BT

ASH545E

4043

HROUKSIDE LT

4800758

4050

%]
38,250,00 [ HEMMINGE]

TS8,250,00|DOCKUS

|EROGKSIDECT

ngmmﬁ.w 8

$8,350.00 L OCRHART

I GHEGGEY T4 SANDRAY!

FBUETIT

AG5

1SRODKSIOE CT"

GH0ZARE

RFeal

S 2000 |SPISAK

BAAELE & XL 1A W

BROOKSIDE DR

38,230.00 CHEST

THOMAS B WARYE

SH0BNS

AASAG:

| BROOKSIOE DR

ﬂn MHCALYERT -

ABEREE

3805

|BROOKSILE DR

| DOMALD. B

BB250,00] TRETEI.

GISER S8 LEVTL adB

1803680

e

JEE

| SROOKSIDE D

S0 Z50.00LRINL

THOMAS

480820

384

JBROOKBIDE B

3605345

a0

8828000 WALLACE

— {SETTY  REVOCABLE TRUST

BRODKSIDE DR

ABDAATL

33T

JHRCORSIDE DR

5B IS0A0LHAWLEY:

"HUSSELL 5 & SANDRAR.

“EB.2BU.00 FAIEL,

BHOGILAL M 3 INDIRA .

ABO5TAR

373z

BROGKSIDE DR -

§B,250.00 | METHENEY.

ABOBEZTT

T4

_{BRGOKSINE DR,

56,250 001 ELLINGER.

DENNIS G &ELIZARETH S
DANEELS | .

AGLORTE

3748

BRCGONSIDE DR

(=]

Y53

SOD0ICASENHISER

BHGORGIDE Bt

T TAGUGRST

3784

CLARENCE E

m&hmﬁh ]

BROOKSME DR

LMAHALAH

AGHGE0T

Laia

TEL

BRCORSTE DA

BT

ATEE

LSS

T $8,250,00]| DAMAVANDT
: _.wmhlg_ :

IMENAL TRISTEE,

BROUCKSIOE.DR .-

AGOAB

L BRODESINE OR-

b JOUZESE

EYEL:

JASON L& SARBARA T

REBECTA

1BROOKSIRE R

ARATITE

3778

T Py i Bl ol

BROOKSINE B

CAMOICE L

DANIELLE &

ABQRCT0

3G

mmcﬂﬁmmﬂ oR:

HEDYTAD

EFE

.mmu.nm.ﬂum STILEMN:

wif ok Lot wn | sifeada bl b ] s iabo] o] ol io Ol | w00 i

L ROY B & PATRICIA J

$8280.07 ST

.MQIZ REIANET L

ABIGTHY

3818

_ mmoaxmamﬁmv

- $B2E0.00IGRIFFIN

AOULHNS

HaY

BRCORSDE R

5. 2EDOD I BURNLEY

FWILEIAM W ETAL

GREGORY P & VIGKIEL

505006,

BROOKSIDE DR

ACIBeT

R

BROOKSIDE DR

]

858

38 250.001 mﬁﬂz
" $18 800 60 HERIIDD

.‘mﬁummmdﬂqmmm‘m.ﬂmmmmu
ERAYIE

ARG

_BbHZ

SR 260,001

BROOKSIGE BH -

4601487

3869

RICHARD ngﬂmmﬂxa

“38350.00(E8Y

A

TROMALDT R ANITA |

mwaﬂzm_um DR

ABAAET

3872

$H.250.001DIAMOND

FCRMAS U

5828000 PATIERSON

AFDZTTR

T

mméaﬁw_ﬁm 73

| IOSEFH IR & PATRICIA

58,250.00|GEORGE

CATHERINE 1 & PACHARD o

BT

SHOG

BROGKSIOE DR, DR

SE.2S0.00:O8TA

JEEFREY A & GAL L

HHOIR04

3500

BROCKSIDE DR

N s I T Y

$8, 250 CALVERT

DOMNALD B

agaies

VAGANT

EROGKSIDE OR

3,580, 00 YRR

WL S EBETTY L




AENZ014 3985, CLUBVIEVEDR " 5B,250.00 | CARIER MLORELL & NDAM
RBUTARL 3443 CLUBVIEVE DR #0.250.00 | GARLANG TJACHR Y & KATHENEE o
ABUSHEE kEYEY 1CIBVIEW D ¥ $8,250.00 MEBARRY BRIAN K

BhEIGE TR CROYDON R 1 B 750.06| WEIGAND "IRRARTHAL

T AgnRuaE ®Z7  |CROYOOR BD T S8 IE0O0IVAT TS ITIMOT YR & BARDARA J

T EORHRL a2 CROYOON i 385000 KNARE DEGRNIS M § KARENY
“dH5907 3843 ICRONDOM RO 1 3R N COLENAN TARL E B LAROLYR.G
ARORI0E RITT:) TEREYDENED 1 50 25000  GREATHOUSE DFLE E & GHERYL 4

T AmnsAns: ] CROYDON 8D ] SHZSODARURAD HORYET P L JENAY L.

AEGAT TR 86 CROYDON AD [ 5825000 WORTHINGTON. TOHATHAN L& ELISAL

T EDETEE. - il [CEGYDONAD . T R E0 G RO AT RIGHT. "TKARENE ”
AEGE205 260R CRUYDONRD 1 SN, 250.00iSI0LE T ORREST & NANLY & ncﬁcm#mm
AREUZ908 573 CROYDON RS E 5825000 KARADIN LAURERCE S & JUDITH A
AB0AZ06. e IORGYDON BD 1 58, 250,00 [SALZWILIWER. TAARK P & WEN 1 LAND ANDREAR
“AEDIAEY. T S RO LI S8 250 0D{VODILKG: _ RIGBERT 4 95 B HEEEOGAE.
AB05E2S E0Eh ICREYDON D T 85,280.00|MORK KELLIE M
AROTEAT B05T | [CHOYDON R A SRRS0O0IRAY - [FALLIEAN Gt & DONA R
AB00677 3908 TEHUYLONRD 1t SEZE0.00|RAY LLEANE T o1& LHOPINA 4
“ABEERY: TREIT . ACROYDONRD. $3 250,00 ZERNER . CHARLDENE & TRUSTEE |
AE00492, 3018 CROYDON H#O ” “$R.200.00 AL I AN BELITL
P 3997 CHOYDON R T $8,250.00 [ THOWPSOR STEVEARELANG M.
SERTD0T R CROYDONRD . '38.250.00 |WINR. ALFRED THOMAS & NEALA IO

T AB0NZa0 VACANT | ICROYDOM AL ; SEIEN D RAY WA C IR & DONNA 1

] ALBuaT 3675, EASTON RO 1] A NN PETRIGH  THOWRE FALL
4507118 IBAT " [EASTON 23 T S8 250,00 BALEY NALLAGE N8 SANDIRA W
LU EGET] ERSTORAD ] 3B RE0.00VALENTING HGHAELF
4ECIERT. EIER) [EASTONRD 3 $B.250,00{FERN U RUSTIA
4803785 T EASTONRD 4 TR e e el JACKY A
ABO50TE: FYERL EASTON R 7 £6250 00INDRRIE TILIDA
4B0GTYS ETit EASTON RD ¥ $6,280.001BULGRIN FHEG D & FITAM
AEAS1a%, W2E EASION R 11 S8 IO HAUSER, BREGORY S& BARY P
ABTCHEG TR TEAGTON A0 i $6,280.00 [DOWRIE OPNIEL RE AN R

IR 3734 EASTONAD Y 53,750, 00 SEAVER  RANCY M & ARIHIBALD WROINIA TRUBTERS
ABOOIET EYRT) EABTON AL a1 " 36.00 |SEAVER. RANGY WS ARGHIBALD VIRGINIA TRUSTEES
604251 A3, TERSTON RO i 5875000 HARTOL. MIGHAEL M & CHERYL B
AGUTIAG, giAd _m?m.az wa‘ $8250.00|G0T T MANGY A TRUSTEE _

2505850, N 3 38, 250.00| TOMER  ANHA T K ANHA WARREH .
Touea0s A3 EASTON RO T SEZR0.00| MITCRELL I TIMOTIY E & CHERYTL 1,
4505580 aEs EASTONRD. 1 S8 250,00 BEEMAN. JORERE
ASGZOE EELE] [ERSTON R 1 SEIS000|CUTRIGHT L IARA o
AEGASTA T, EASTON D 3 SE 000 PIERSON PALL 1 AND IWANDA R TRUSTEES.
ABDTBED 3798 EASTONRD . 3 $E2BT.U0|SMETH. " L GRIAN & SHEARY )
AOABLA. 3600 ; mym«mz i) 1T 38,250 06 PEODLE HOWAS J
SBOZ0TE KT RHD El SEZE000 MIGGINS. BARBARAL |
SEOUBEE 5Bia m»mf_.wz _ i “$E 25000 [BRAY , %ﬁ%wwﬁzér
e Ervrs ERSTONRD E1i YR FSHNC aRAY JAMESS
AB0ZT28 " AiZE EESTONAD AR, 256, 0L IND RN ae%rww?waﬁu
ABQ4TIE 3534 IEASTON R EIN 8,350 00 IESIMDNE - AN THORY 5 LIBA
»wwwwmm 3845 IEASTOMAD. 4TS IShOKREREL REITHL

L 4BhEIEE e EASTONRD. At 36,260 00/ ESPERLY JERARIERE

| #BhAZsE 3852 {EASTONRD AL "56,250,00 %EQ KENNA W _

Y ABO&TIT 3653~ {EATIOM RD. 3F 5 ILEHRER TRDMAS I & ROSEMARY
ABUSALT TEE: EASTORN RE. 7 250007 o JARTES A B LINDA. M TRUSTEES
“FEBURAT SEE4 EASGON B i 8250 00 FOVERS CENA ANN
2605528 3&7S EASTON RD i 38,250.00|HICE ARDELL & DARGARS,

REGITER aaTa EASTON RO il LN [ HERAERT B
4BG2TaT TEEHE|PASTONRD | 88 280,00 | EARRRLING SRR A

AG01G12 agag EASTON RO 3 3525000 [CIBAR e PRULE & ELAINE B
ABO5aEY 3855 EASTON R IO FENERAL NATIONAL MUR] SAGE ASSOCIATION

CAREEETT 3855 EASTON =5 JRTOCOBROWH [ MEGAN E




P

“TIEASTOR AL

e e g i

B 3908 4 58,250 D01GALAL TIEATR S A CTERYLYN &
BN ) JEASTON RO 1 S§2E000LONES RIGHARD B % SUZANNE A,
AG032ZE 518 IEASTONRD 1 58, 250.00|BUNGAN TAROUNE T
N5 1 B TEARSTORAD 1] $8.250.00|BOLEY TIROTHY 58 DAR M
dBEITTS 3543 EASTON RO 1 $8 Za0.00{0L0S {BRALD F
FE0073E. VACANT _ IEASIONRD 3 3825000 |MOMICHILOY CISEE .
“ARGZABE VACANT  |EASTONRO i SO0 GARLAND JACCHY S KATHERNE S
“AHCEAST Feat GREENWICH RO ] $0.250.00{ G885, [GMEERDY A
“A8CBE 3308 GRECNWICHRE _ 3 S BS0C0IBRCWN PAULERBETTY L.
REG135Y VRCANT  |GREENWICH REMACORSIDELT Al 38 250001 THOMAS COUGLAS T & MARY JAHE
AEIERT . _w‘mﬁw TIGEINS DR, Al 38,950 00 ANGERSTEIN JRICHART [ 5 REBECCAL
T TR GGINS DR R “SDADANGERSTEN RICHARD D E REBECCAL
AELLaET TS IAGGING R AT <8, 25000 CIESOR: [RERNETH MENEVA L
AGRTRAR. e HEOINS TR 15 58250001 BRUERMER RIGHAEL PALUL.
-ABG3aE 3578 FIGGINE DR 1 $5,250.GA[WITHER HAVID ASDONMDE
ARG, Cate. . IHIGEING DR $B.26000|COLSTON ALEXANDER M & MELISSA L
"AGCAR0E VAGANT _ |HIGGINS DR o] T sno0) TGF EDUCATION RORTON.
“AB04a07 VACANT.  HIGGINBOR - D -$0.00[BOARS OF EDUCATION NORTON
BOG254 VAOART _ [HIGGING DR i SEIECO0IGIDSON TRENRETH A REVAL
SE0922 RET D) RASH BLVE il 32,250 00 [KRUNICH. IMARY R
AE04S7T _ aB18. [HANGELT.RD k "$8.250.00 | FORD TMATTHEW
AS0¥az8. | EERY RANGELY.RD ] 58 25000 KANE [JARES EEETRACY S
AB0ERTd. 848" SERANGELY #IY 3 3825000 STRALR [JOEERH L BN
AE03RAT AT RANGELY RO 1 38 [MCBRIDE [GERALD L& DIANAS
4ECZE7D 3ERY RANGELY BD 5 TN AS0G0[MIELER _IGLERNE 7.
4EDESET 3358 |RANGELYRD 3 825000 MASON CTMIFIAL B HELEN &
AHRIETS 3508, FHANGELY RO % ANZE0ANWATEON LIANES D B HEREERT LR .
ABODAAS - IS IRANGELY-BD 1 SE250.001C 0P Y CLAVDE WILLIAN & WEANDALEE
: 8T HANGELY RO 1 55.280,00 CRING. IMATIIEWS
WACANT RANGELY RD) 1i .mmﬁmﬂaq MEHRIDE GERALLYL & THANA 5
S ammﬁﬁs e m
mn%ﬁm,w% _ﬁw..m%m .. ,u_f S S S e
_.ema?%mzwamawa?é? . o SibE s
SUBTOTAL T . B O | |
.+§-n 2u§n Coninbution | AT mﬁ%&ﬁﬂ@mﬁmﬂmmﬁm N
1 ) ) R un%%bﬂﬁu:uaq%%
$70,590.00 Amoat Certitied o Taxes - o




Croydon, mmﬂmmg Higgins,

AR

NASH 1 HEIGHTS EAST SANITARY SEWERS

Easton, Brookside, Clubview, Brookside Ct.

qmquﬁqm ASSESSMENTS
_ Parcel No. | Houss Mo, . _Street mﬁumﬂﬁ, Assessment. i Dwner LastName- Owner First Nama.
A5DEAAE, 904 THROUKSDE G i §8,250 00JMODRE L |CAVID L ECATHYL
M5 401% |BROGKSIDE C1 T '§8,290.00 | SNATH rﬁ
) ABUISLY o A IBRCORSIOE O 11 -53:23000|RIFFLE. DIANNET _
ABCOGTE 4015 BRCOKSIDELT 8250 00|V AVORSRT _ gmemﬁﬁmm%mm
DR AT 072 BRODKSIDECT : $8.250.00 JORNSON JACLYNE -
e 4025 ERGOKSIDE CT ] $E.Z50:00 | NESWINTER RAARY CHANNE
| AG02Tan. a3z IBRODKSIDECT ) $E250.00 e JOSEPHD.
AEnAzTE #0835 BROORSIDE O i mmhg.,%.wmmmw mmﬂﬁ:%mmg
AB0I0TT 4020 00k T [ i SODTGARONER EOWERDC
ABO20EY. A040__ [BROOKSIDE GT k1. aw_umgamm.xmm.z. ______ mmixmm m
- 40T 040 (HROOKSIDE ST al $0.00 GARDEER. EDWAR
AG0ZIIE. 040 JAROCKEIDE G il B TTICARDNER EDWARD G
AGHGRAE A0 TRROURSIDE DT B $0.00{HEMUINGER JGERY A
—ABODEST. 402 AROURBINECT 4 38, 25000 HEMMINGER. RFY B
AGHEASE. 4043 |HROOKSDELT "$8.760,00 DOCRUS. & KIMBERLY S
e 450 BROCKSIBECT 4 38,250.00 | LOCRHART GREGUAY & SANDRAL
A50ETTF ACEY T |BROGKSIDE CT T 38,250.00|SPISAK MARK 8.5 DALLA M
RELY FiE BROOKSIOE DR LIR "$8.750.00 [CHRIST THONAS J & MARY T
TEDAE0T 3500 | BROCRSIDE DR 9 “$0.00|CATVERT OONALD B
2 g 3305 BREOKSIRE BR__ 1l SEZB0.00] TROYEN GINGER & & LEVI 40,
HE03585 a81%  |BRODKSIDE OF, Ei T T  THOMAS
“ARDETI 3814 |BROCKSDECR. 1 58, 2S00 WALTACE . IBETTY JAEVOCAHLE TRUST
) aB053AY A9 |BROOKSIDE DR 1 mumﬁmwﬁﬁwmﬁ RUSBELL S & SANDRAS
AADAATT §731 __ [BACCRSIDE DR - "$.250.00| PATEL. 1BHOGUAL MBINDIRAR
#B05TAE 3792 IBRODKSIDE DR ! {ENEY DENNIS G & FLIZARETH S
“B0BATS ¥Fa TBRGOKESIDE DR Al CREELS .
ZB00915 EFL: |BROCKSICE O ] ,ﬁﬁﬁmzam E
EB04Z7S 3781 mx@x%,mw.wé i I MAHALATR
AB06ZT 3754 TEROORSIE DR CASSE
RBHOEET BEY | BHOOKSIDE DR "IMONA L TRUSTEE.
" ABDABTA 3768 ERGOKSIOE DR T JASON L & SARBARAJ _
T AGoaEErT arh |BAOGRSIDE DR, 3 | REBECCA .
o SE036BT 378 |SACORSIVE DR 1  CANDICEL
_ ARGTITE 3779 . |BADOKSIDE OR £ | DABIELLE i
ABGELID 50 |BACORSIDE DR 1l g : | ROY.D 8 BATRIGS §
AE01TAT T a7EE BROORSDE OR 1] .._maumz mnma CJOHN R & JANET
AGUHTRT 3818 IBRODKSIDE DR 4 SB.ZE0.001GRIFF I GREGORY PBVIEREL
ATOOEE ; TRAD ] i _EE 380001 HURNLEY VELLTAM 4 E 1AL,
ABOEA0G : AT %nusﬁ ROBERT D& ESTHER RO
LT E T “BR 2r .
4504030 359 |BROOKSIDE DR 97 | RICHARD UE JUDITH &
FRTIE00 - HEAT BROCKRSINE (R 1) _VRONALD P& ANITAL
4607582 3869 SRODKSIDEDR & NORMAN T -
ABDAZH0 amz BRGORSIIE DR ar ADSEPH 1IN & PATHICINR.
A60ZTTZ 3670 BREOOKSIBEDR. i CATHERIE R & RIDRARD -
AEER00 BHGE BROQRSIHE LR 1] SO0 DAY LIEFFREY AR GAIL L _
HH04E04 Za00 BROGREIDE DR 1 § 25000\ CALYERT DONALDE
AT VAGANT _ |BROGRSIDE DR T mmmmws YR LA S A RETIY L



DI ToLUBVEW DR 1 5B EUNOICARIER
AT [ELORVIEV DR 1 ARG ; ,

ABUGHEG JCLUBVIEW TR [HFIAN &

ABOER0S CROYDON R _ KRRiHA

AR T CROYOLN RIY ik _ TTIMETHIR & SAREAA J

1 AGDEEeG CROYUONTD { _ .ﬁ% Exﬁ% "IHENNIS M & RAREN.Y
T aRoRiOE nm@ég i CALEERCHERYL I
- ABRAA0 CROYODON BDY 1 : ORYET D S JEHRY L
TECRT T o |CROYDONAG i .,Emmnm o0 ﬁmqu_zﬂaz, JONATHANT & ELISAT

- AEGATET- SE3 — JCHGYDON ALY El L .mkumhrcmwmmﬁﬁ.&m GHT: KARENE -~ E i
AEGATE5. CROYDCN A0 9 38 _.ﬁomnmmg TANLCT C L0 qmcﬁmmm

~ARUZ90E, |CRGYOGN RE. 1 “ LAURENCE J& JUDTH A

AEDAvE CRCYOCN RO 1 _ MARKE P B WENTLAND ANDREAR

T 4RDTAAS _,F.x@uaz B, Al 7 ROBENTJJR & REBECCAL
SEHEZT. EROYOOH D % : KELLIE W

CAGIEZaT BEF _nma« DON HO 3 ‘ L LIAR G IR B DORNE
AR  IACYDON RO L 5 WA G DO W

AGB52T ICAOYDON AD . .. 82 _|CHARLIENE A TRUSTEE
ABI0aGT CROYDON RO g 3 BELTEL.

- BBoAAd CROYDON R T _ STEVE A& CLANEM.

—ABLIG00: ] ALFAED THOMAS & NEALA JO
<E0TaaE b WILLIAREG JH & GONMA M
SULERGT H THONAS EAUL,

&R0 1 RALLACE R B SANDRA W

BT 3 [ HCHEEL

"4801EES. (1 TRUSTTA
4BOTES 1 JACKT 4

) &1 TOA
4800713, 1 FRED [ 6 FLTZ0

"ABOS1AZ £y : BHECORY S& GARY P
SBTEEE Gl 38,8000 aoﬁm i DANIET R E RRITAR.

ABORIRT. 1 _ : _ THAREY W& ARCTIBALD VIRGINIG TRUSTEES
ACUTTR] it U NANGY M B ARCHIBALD VIRGINIA TRIFSTEES

" AROAZG] 1 MICHAEL LA CHERYL % -
AGHTAE Al NANCY K TRUSTER. _
"AGLAEGT. 1 AR & ANNAWARNEN.
AGDSATE il TIOTHY E & GHERYLL
4E0EGAY 3L JOENR
AG0Z000, T CWRLEARTT

T THSGas TS 1l | PAUL R AND WANDA R TRUBTEES
) 1f RPN & BHERRY
" AEDATAA, Eil "} THOMAS 4
T —q , BARGARAL _
AB0DGTS i) mm mm&s BRAY TIANER A& m_»zzn L
| ABoABgT 3 SEI50.00[BRAY TaAWESY
VI i RIS an_nzmmghz il DONALT L& PATBIGA]
AE0AETH. - ANTHONT & LISA
T ARDRIeT ” KEITHL
_ ABBBany i JESNNE
SBOAORE i KENNR W
AB0ATIY T " TTROMAS B & RDOSEMARY
SBOSALY 1 JEMES. £ & LINDA R, THE IS TEES
WELGAST q GENAANN
2605500 11 AGDEN A DARGARE,
SEOITEN CH HERBENT B
ELP I v BERAL
AERIETT bl : PAUL.E & ELAINE 24
 dbisaeT miii...,..»ﬁnz RD g mmnmm»_, %ﬁaggamg@%@ﬁ@cz
AAD5IT. EASTRN Bk [ RECARTE.

%




40DESEE F508 EASTON RD_ a7 '§8, 250,00 [RHIG THAARE S & CHERTLIN L
EERI] 3605 ERBTON 1D 11 $8.250 G0 IOHES BICHARD B & SUZANRE R
AGOAEIE AL ERBTONRD 9 $8, 750,00 | DUNCAN EARDLINE T
AE0CHG] 2918 TEASTOM RO E) 38 250.00|BOLEY [ TROTHY A& Dhvint._
RS2 1T 3533 EASTON AD 1 $6.250.00 | LB HONALD 7
AngoTan VACANL,  TEASTON RD 31 $8.350.00| MOMCHILOY. EtamE
3boza88 VAGANY  [EASTONRD " 000\ GARLAND. JAEGH Y § RATHERINE S
“AHGAATT 32y CREENWICH 20 3 38.250.00|GIBES. RIFRERLY A

ARG IE 3308 IGHEENWIOH fiay T E 0 ZATD0 BADVIN: PAULEBBETIYL
LTSRN TURCANT. NIH PLHROOKSIDE G § XiN 8 250,00 THOMAS DOLELAS L & MARY JANE
ELGETY 3278 o Al 38,250 BOIANGERSTEIN RICHART 1] & REBEE LA L

T AZGRE. EES T TR K “40H0]ANGERSTEIN IRICRARD U & REBEGCAT,
LT S N < T HGERE TR ! $E250,00|GIESOR. T IRENNETH M A NEVAL
SETIESE 338 |MGGINS DR, i 25 250,00 BRUEMMER MICHAEL PALL
ASGEASH e |HIGOINB DR $5,350.00| WITNER D AD A & DORALOLE
AR 3456 JHIGGING DR il SEZSUDOICOISTON ALERANDER 1 § JELIGOA L
amwwm.um - FACANT _ HIGGING DR i TR i HORTOM.
4004307 | VAGANT.  [MIGGING O i HORTON

" HBOG25d VAGANT . (HIGGING TR " HERNETH 14 & NEVAL
AB032PE ¢ FE2 INASH BLUD it IARYA
ABLABTT TR RANGELY RLT. 1 _ X AT THEVS f
AE03238 | 3E33 RANGELY RO 58, 25000 AR TIANES S5 TRAGY 5.
ABOSETT:. 3545 RANGELY. g A £8,2A0.00/STRAUE JOSEPH G & SR L
AEUIBAT 3857 |RANGELY BO 1 S5 25000 NICBRIDE T |GERALD L & DIANAS
P EREL SER1 |AANGELYHD i %8, uga_gclmm IGLENME
ABDSEST. 3895 |RANGELY RO 1 '§6,250.00 | MASON CYN PR L A HELEN &
4803875 ag08 . HANGELY RO 1 58,250,001 [V T 50N - : TR
AHOGES 38T |RANGELY.RD 1l 5825080 COPLEY CLACE WLV & WANDALEE
4502834 a037_ IHANGELY RO (i 85,350, 001KIE - WATTAEWS
4Ba52L. VACANT  |RANGELY RO 1 5825000 WCBRIDE GERALDL & DANA S,

m@ﬁﬁaﬁ Cost. . . - .
Enginesring & Consirction Services
Lonstruchios Inegection’ . |

g&gz%z:bﬂ«m&ugmmmwwavmmmm g

M L R e, S B e R T A

e o a.,,,,".ﬁmm_m”_mmm,mm,“

int e

e T e

STBEASHETE

: fﬁmmma,a?:_é NS 6 ?&aw«g%mm oo
: : _ T S AN Neren Tapm Fee

S o S A — - e et e
: , o "$10,590.08 | Amount Cartified fo Trxos.




Pierson, Denny

From: thomasdesign <thomasdesigh@neo.rr.com:
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2016 2:53 PM

To: paul tousley

Cc: Rick Rodgers; Pierson, Denny; Reese Paul
Subject; Fwd: Akron Ohio News -

In case you don't believe the quotes I gave about Zita and $8,250 CAP on sewer cost

achvertissmesnt

ﬁ Cg 1 News & Classifieds provived
D the West Side Leader and

?Mﬁ N%M Dz, St Side Wews Leader
, z el

; 54811“!‘!4 ri:e,tﬁt

mfxw%wjmm Fairlawn, SH 44333

Wadnesday, February 03, 2016 S
Search recent news: | 1[Search]

Community News:ses
Norton voters defeat sewer zssue

12/12/2013 - West Side Leader
& Print This Aricle Email This article EZ Booskmark This article

By Kathleen Collins

NORTON — A proposed charter amendment that would have capped assessed sewer costs for Norton property owners at
$5,000 was defeated by the city’s voters during a Special Election Dec. 10.

The proposed charter amendment, submitted by resident William Paluch, received 44 percent of the vote, according to
unofficial results from the Summit County Board of Elections (BOE}, with 1,627 “no” votes cast compared to 1,266
“yes” votes. If the amendment had been approved, there would have been a $5,000 limit, meaning any charges over
that amount would have been paid by the city. '




In a Special Election in August, Norton voters rejected a similar proposed charter amendment that would have
completely eliminated assessments for sewer and water lines and capped water and sewer charges. According to the
BOE, nearly 52 percent of city voters cast votes against that issue, a Citizens4Norton-proposed charter amendment,

Mayor Mike Zita said he was relieved the current issue failed, but at the same time sympathized with residents who
may be assessed sewer costs.

“I want to commend everybedy that took part in doing what they could do to help get the word out and get this
charter amendment defeated,” said Zita, adding the issue would have caused financial hardship for the city if it had
passed,

City officials and most City Council members were against both proposals, which came in response to the city’s plans to
add sewers to certain neighborhoods due to Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) concerns, particularly in the
Nash Heights neighborhood. Last month, Ohio EPA Director Scott Nally fssued his final findings and report on Nash
Heights, and the city submitted a permit-to-install application to the Ohio EPA.

The order declares that construction in Phase | — in Nash Heights East — will begin May 15, 2014, and be completed by

June 1, 2015, Phase Il — the Greenwich Road/state Route 21 Pump Stations and Force Mains - is slated for construction
from March 30, 2015, to May 30, 2016. Phase lll — in Nash Heights West — will begin March 30, 2016, and be completed
by May 30, 2107.

According to city officials, residents in the first phase were sent letters indicating how much they will be assessed for
the sewer project. The mayor has said that amount is $8,250,

“Even with this [issue] being on the [ballot], whether it passed or not, that project [Nash Heights] is set by the EPA and
we’ve committed to it,” said Zita. “I don’t want enforcement fines [by the EPA] given to the city.”

In addition, the current ballot issue also included a provision that would have allowed any property owner who has
already paid an assessment for sewers in excess of $5,000 to be reimbursed the difference by the city.

“The city has been exploring funding options for sewer projects,” said Zita. “The fact of the matter is, we don’t have
the money to pay for it. We're going to have to increase revenue somehow. We're trying to come up with solutions
that will benefit the community.”

Paluch, who said he worked independently on the current ballot issue and is not a member of Citizens4Norton, said his
concern has been for homeowners who cannot afford to pay for the sewer project. He said he believes the assessment
costs will be higher than what city officials have reported.

“The people voted,” said Paluch, who lives in Nash Heights. “I put the issue on the ballot to give the people a second
chance to vote. If the homeowners throughout Norton, and that’s every homeowner, and if they can afford to pay
hetween $18,000 and $28,000 and a flat rate fee once they get hooked up to sewers of $87 a month, plus that goes up
every year to 2.5 percent, God bless them.” '

Paluch said he may petition to place the issue on a future ballot, but noted he was disappointed with the low voter
turnout in this election. According to the BOE, only 36 percent of registered Norton voters cast a ballot Dec. 10.

“There is a possibility of that, but for now, the way the people turned out to vote, you have [about] 8,300 voters in
Norton and you only have [about] 2,900 [people] coming out to vote,” said Paluch. “That means they really don’t care
about their city. So let them lose their homes and don’t tell them to come sguawking to Mr. Paluch. Mr. Paluch gave

them two opportunities to vote.”

Zita said he is concerned with the BOE’s cost of running a special election for the éity. He said the August election cost
the city $15,000.

“Is it a victory?” said Zita. “The charter amendment itself was defeated and ’'m glad it was defeated. When the
Council clerk asked about a cost for December, we were told it could be two or two-and-a-half times more than what

2




v

we paid in August. | am sure hoping that is not the case. It needs to come to a point in time when it’s time to move
on.” :

Kathleen Folkerth contributed to this story,

Eh Brint Thiz Article Ernail This article Boakrrark This article

More Community News

Calendar of Events

e: Little River Band - 2/4/2016

e, Paws for Reading with Therapy Dogs Pepper and Rocky - 2/4/2016
e Nature Stories: ages 18 months-3 years - 2/4/2016

¢ Mudpies clay class for parents and children ages 3-5 - 2/4/2016

¢ “Hotel Transylvania” - 2/4/2016

...More Events




	02-08-16SpecialCommitteeMeetingAPPROVED
	2-8-16SpecialCommitteeAttachments.pdf

